
  
SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION 

CHILD WELFARE FOUNDATION (CWF)  
 DONATIONS REPORT

Detachment
2023 

Donations 
(final)

2023 
Membership 

(current)

2024 CWF 
Goal      

(current)

2024 
Donations   

(current)

% of 
Goal

Donations 
Per Capita

AL - ALABAMA 3,399.00$       2,070 2,070.00$       40.00$            1.9% 0.02$         
AK - ALASKA 1,978.00$       1,756 1,756.00$       50.00$            2.8% 0.03$         
AZ - ARIZONA 46,849.00$     8,592 8,592.00$       46,055.00$     536.0% 5.36$         
AR - ARKANSAS 1,460.00$       402 402.00$          0.0% -$           
CA - CALIFORNIA 4,480.56$       11,250 11,250.00$     675.00$          6.0% 0.06$         
CO - COLORADO 26,105.20$     2,981 2,981.00$       4,950.00$       166.1% 1.66$         
CT - CONNECTICUT 1,100.00$       1,844 1,844.00$       0.0% -$           
DE - DELAWARE 1,910.00$       2,561 2,561.00$       500.00$          19.5% 0.20$         
DC - DIST OF COL 88 88.00$            0.0% -$           
FL - FLORIDA 41,980.00$     23,213 23,213.00$     15,600.00$     67.2% 0.67$         
FR - FRANCE 100.00$          165 165.00$          0.0% -$           
GA - GEORGIA 4,004.00$       4,849 4,849.00$       70.00$            1.4% 0.01$         
HI - HAWAII 830.00$          119 119.00$          0.0% -$           
ID - IDAHO 200.00$          658 658.00$          0.0% -$           
IL - ILLINOIS 11,446.72$     13,527 13,527.00$     3,430.00$       25.4% 0.25$         
IN - INDIANA 26,414.31$     36,379 36,379.00$     50.00$            0.1% 0.00$         
IA - IOWA 2,004.00$       4,892 4,892.00$       200.00$          4.1% 0.04$         
KS - KANSAS 6,602.20$       5,930 5,930.00$       640.00$          10.8% 0.11$         
KY - KENTUCKY 50.00$            2,359 2,359.00$       500.00$          21.2% 0.21$         
LT - LATIN AMERICA 32 32.00$            0.0% -$           
LA - LOUISIANA 3,177.50$       1,791 1,791.00$       1,408.00$       78.6% 0.79$         
ME - MAINE 3,501.00$       2,728 2,728.00$       0.0% -$           
MD - MARYLAND 5,432.00$       16,625 16,625.00$     70.00$            0.4% 0.00$         
MA - MASSACHUSETTS 5,879.00$       5,348 5,348.00$       100.00$          1.9% 0.02$         
MI - MICHIGAN 9,212.00$       26,182 26,182.00$     5,213.00$       19.9% 0.20$         
MN - MINNESOTA 9,281.91$       11,217 11,217.00$     3,769.00$       33.6% 0.34$         
MS - MISSISSIPPI 5,143.90$       728 728.00$          773.00$          106.2% 1.06$         
MO - MISSOURI 2,153.61$       3,359 3,359.00$       0.0% -$           
MT - MONTANA 1,717.00$       1,069 1,069.00$       0.0% -$           
NE - NEBRASKA 5,735.00$       6,911 6,911.00$       0.0% -$           
NV - NEVADA 8,938.00$       394 394.00$          3,162.00$       802.5% 8.03$         
NH - NEW HAMPSHIRE 4,376.78$       6,111 6,111.00$       2,617.85$       42.8% 0.43$         
NJ - NEW JERSEY 9,105.00$       9,802 9,802.00$       2,863.00$       29.2% 0.29$         
NM - NEW MEXICO 5,400.00$       1,633 1,633.00$       600.00$          36.7% 0.37$         
NY - NEW YORK 14,281.00$     30,508 30,508.00$     3,616.00$       11.9% 0.12$         
NC - NORTH CAROLINA 4,931.75$       2,714 2,714.00$       1,158.50$       42.7% 0.43$         
ND - NORTH DAKOTA 1,056 1,056.00$       0.0% -$           
OH - OHIO 38,070.80$     31,256 31,256.00$     17,493.00$     56.0% 0.56$         
OK - OKLAHOMA 1,414 1,414.00$       22.00$            1.6% 0.02$         
OR - OREGON 3,201.00$       1,537 1,537.00$       411.00$          26.7% 0.27$         
PA - PENNSYLVANIA 32,377.72$     62,088 62,088.00$     10,639.28$     17.1% 0.17$         
PI - PHILIPPINES 175.00$          78 78.00$            0.0% -$           
PR - PUERTO RICO 185.00$          153 153.00$          0.0% -$           
RI - RHODE ISLAND 100.00$          346 346.00$          550.00$          159.0% 1.59$         
SC - SOUTH CAROLINA 3,500.00$       1,566 1,566.00$       705.00$          45.0% 0.45$         
SD - SOUTH DAKOTA 1,451.85$       1,603 1,603.00$       0.0% -$           
TN - TENNESSEE 1,693.44$       1,767 1,767.00$       952.50$          53.9% 0.54$         
TX - TEXAS 15,199.14$     5,746 5,746.00$       7,800.00$       135.7% 1.36$         
UT - UTAH 475.00$          455 455.00$          300.00$          65.9% 0.66$         
VT - VERMONT 10,036.00$     3,861 3,861.00$       1,500.00$       38.9% 0.39$         
VA - VIRGINIA 16,977.00$     4,363 4,363.00$       10,152.00$     232.7% 2.33$         
WA - WASHINGTON 2,175.00$       2,689 2,689.00$       0.0% -$           
WV - WEST VIRGINIA 4,227.25$       2,592 2,592.00$       2,875.00$       110.9% 1.11$         
WI - WISCONSIN 2,385.00$       4,344 4,344.00$       0.0% -$           
WY - WYOMING 8,678.00$       1,227 1,227.00$       450.00$          36.7% 0.37$         
NATIONAL HQ 4,674.91$       -$                1,498.00$       #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Totals:  424,760.55$     378,928 378,928.00$     153,458.13$     40.5% 0.40$             
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Northeast Region Southeast Region
CONNECTICUT 1,100.00$             1,844                    1,844.00$            -$                      0.0% -$                      ALABAMA 3,399.00$            2,070                    2,070.00$            40.00$                 1.9% 0.02$                    

DELAWARE 1,910.00$             2,561                    2,561.00$            500.00$                19.5% 0.20$                    ARKANSAS 1,460.00$            402                       402.00$               -$                     0.0% -$                      

DIST OF COL -$                      88                          88.00$                 -$                      0.0% -$                      FLORIDA 41,980.00$          23,213                  23,213.00$          15,600.00$          67.2% 0.67$                    

FRANCE 100.00$                165                       165.00$               -$                      0.0% -$                      GEORGIA 4,004.00$            4,849                    4,849.00$            70.00$                 1.4% 0.01$                    

MAINE 3,501.00$             2,728                    2,728.00$            -$                      0.0% -$                      LOUISIANA 3,177.50$            1,791                    1,791.00$            1,408.00$            78.6% 0.79$                    

MARYLAND 5,432.00$             16,625                  16,625.00$          70.00$                  0.4% 0.00$                    MISSISSIPPI 5,143.90$            728                       728.00$               773.00$               106.2% 1.06$                    

MASSACHUSETTS 5,879.00$             5,348                    5,348.00$            100.00$                1.9% 0.02$                    NORTH CAROLINA 4,931.75$            2,714                    2,714.00$            1,158.50$            42.7% 0.43$                    

NEW HAMPSHIRE 4,376.78$             6,111                    6,111.00$            2,617.85$             42.8% 0.43$                    PUERTO RICO 185.00$               153                       153.00$               -$                     0.0% -$                      

NEW JERSEY 9,105.00$             9,802                    9,802.00$            2,863.00$             29.2% 0.29$                    SOUTH CAROLINA 3,500.00$            1,566                    1,566.00$            705.00$               45.0% 0.45$                    

NEW YORK 14,281.00$           30,508                  30,508.00$          3,616.00$             11.9% 0.12$                    TENNESSEE 1,693.44$            1,767                    1,767.00$            952.50$               53.9% 0.54$                    

PENNSYLVANIA 32,377.72$           62,088                  62,088.00$          10,639.28$           17.1% 0.17$                    TEXAS 15,199.14$          5,746                    5,746.00$            7,800.00$            135.7% 1.36$                    

RHODE ISLAND 100.00$                346                       346.00$               550.00$                159.0% 1.59$                    VIRGINIA 16,977.00$          4,363                    4,363.00$            10,152.00$          232.7% 2.33$                    

VERMONT 10,036.00$           3,861                    3,861.00$            1,500.00$             38.9% 0.39$                    Total:  101,650.73$   49,362            49,362.00$     38,659.00$     78.3% 0.78$              
Total:  88,198.50$      142,075           142,075.00$   22,456.13$      15.8% 0.16$              

Midwest Region
Central Region IOWA 2,004.00$            4,892                    4,892.00$            200.00$               4.1% 0.04$                    

ILLINOIS 11,446.72$           13,527                  13,527.00$          3,430.00$             25.4% 0.25$                    KANSAS 6,602.20$            5,930                    5,930.00$            640.00$               10.8% 0.11$                    

INDIANA 26,414.31$           36,379                  36,379.00$          50.00$                  0.1% 0.00$                    MISSOURI 2,153.61$            3,359                    3,359.00$            -$                     0.0% -$                      

KENTUCKY 50.00$                  2,359                    2,359.00$            500.00$                21.2% 0.21$                    NEBRASKA 5,735.00$            6,911                    6,911.00$            -$                     0.0% -$                      

MICHIGAN 9,212.00$             26,182                  26,182.00$          5,213.00$             19.9% 0.20$                    NORTH DAKOTA -$                     1,056                    1,056.00$            -$                     0.0% -$                      

MINNESOTA 9,281.91$             11,217                  11,217.00$          3,769.00$             33.6% 0.34$                    OKLAHOMA -$                     1,414                    1,414.00$            22.00$                 1.6% 0.02$                    

OHIO 38,070.80$           31,256                  31,256.00$          17,493.00$           56.0% 0.56$                    SOUTH DAKOTA 1,451.85$            1,603                    1,603.00$            -$                     0.0% -$                      

WEST VIRGINIA 4,227.25$             2,592                    2,592.00$            2,875.00$             110.9% 1.11$                    Total:  17,946.66$     25,165            25,165.00$     862.00$          3.4% 0.03$              
WISCONSIN 2,385.00$             4,344                    4,344.00$            -$                      0.0% -$                      

Total:  101,087.99$    127,856           127,856.00$   33,330.00$      26.1% 0.26$              
National HQ: 4,674.91$       -$                1,498.00$       

Western Region
ALASKA 1,978.00$             1,756                    1,756.00$            50.00$                  2.8% 0.03$                    Grand Total:  424,760.55$  378,928           378,928.00$  153,458.13$  40.5% 0.40$               

ARIZONA 46,849.00$           8,592                    8,592.00$            46,055.00$           536.0% 5.36$                    

CALIFORNIA 4,480.56$             11,250                  11,250.00$          675.00$                6.0% 0.06$                    

COLORADO 26,105.20$           2,981                    2,981.00$            4,950.00$             166.1% 1.66$                    

HAWAII 830.00$                119                       119.00$               -$                      0.0% -$                      

IDAHO 200.00$                658                       658.00$               -$                      0.0% -$                      

LATIN AMERICA -$                      32                          32.00$                 -$                      0.0% -$                      

MONTANA 1,717.00$             1,069                    1,069.00$            0.0% -$                      

NEVADA 8,938.00$             394                       394.00$               3,162.00$             802.5% 8.03$                    

NEW MEXICO 5,400.00$             1,633                    1,633.00$            600.00$                36.7% 0.37$                    

OREGON 3,201.00$             1,537                    1,537.00$            411.00$                26.7% 0.27$                    

PHILIPPINES 175.00$                78                          78.00$                 -$                      0.0% -$                      

UTAH 475.00$                455                       455.00$               300.00$                65.9% 0.66$                    

WASHINGTON 2,175.00$             2,689                    2,689.00$            -$                      0.0% -$                      

WYOMING 8,678.00$             1,227                    1,227.00$            450.00$                36.7% 0.37$                    

Total:  111,201.76$    34,470             34,470.00$     56,653.00$      164.4% 1.64$              

SAL Donations as of:  November  9, 2023

2023 SAL Membership as of:  November  8, 2023
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